

Member FDIC 🗅 Equal Housing Lender

THE MILFORD BANK

February 2022

TMB FOUNDATION GRANT AWARDS

The Milford Bank Foundation is happy to present this year's TMB FOUNDATION GRANT AWARDS. Established in 2003, the Foundation supports charitable, health, public safety, and education initiatives in communities served by The Milford Bank. The pillars of our mission are our belief in community, customer service, and corporate responsibility.

We're proud to provide funding to these enormously worthy organizations: Beth-El Center, Boys & Girls Club of Milford, Catholic Charities of Fairfield, Children in Placement, Connecticut Burns Care Foundation, Connecticut Yankee Council, Daughters of the American Revolution, Emerge, Emma Davis Medical Ministry, Friends of the Milford Library, General Federation Women's Club, Girl Scounts of Connecticut, JA of Southwest New England, Literacy Volunteers of Southern Connecticut, Milford Historical Society, Pantochino Productions, Purple Pantry Boxes, Sterling House Community Center of Stratford, Stratford Police Activities League, Veterans Stratford Museum,



The Milford Bank Foundation presented a grant to **Emerge Connecticut**. Learn more at **emergect.net**.

TEAM Inc, United Presbyterian Church, United Way of Milford, Walnut Beach Arts & Business Association, and Walnut Beach Association.



Debra Horne We congratulate YEARS these **MILFORD** 38 **BANK TEAM** Angie Flyte **MEMBERS** on their 22 YEARS anniversaries and Marcie Falcone **5 YEARS** thank them for their continued stellar WILLIAM LOCASTO work! 2 YEARS

BANK HOLIDAY



All Offices and Departments of The Milford Bank will be closed on **MONDAY, FEBRUARY 21** in honor of **PRESIDENTS' DAY**. For a complete list of all bank holidays, visit **milfordbank. com/inside-the-bank/office-holidays/**

HIGHLIGHTS & HAPPENINGS

INVESTING IN YOUR FUTURE

I s managing your finances stressing you out? The truth is even if you had a plan in place before COVID, it might be a good time to bring in a financial advisor with the knowledge and experience to make sure you're still on track to achieving your goals.

At TMB FINANCIAL SOLU-TIONS, we're committed to putting your needs first, always. No matter what you'd like to discuss, our advisor is here to listen and answer all of your questions.



TMB Financial Solutions Financial Services + Insurance + Wealth Management

Our **TMB Financial Solutions Advisor** would welcome the opportunity to sit with you, discuss your goals, and help guide you through the decisionmaking process.

Call our licensed and experienced Financial Advisor JOHN KUEHNLE at 203.783.5746 for a no cost,



We greatly look forward to being part of your financial life!

Investments and insurance products and services are OFFERED THROUGH INFINEX INVESTMENTS, INC. Member FINRA/SIPC. TMB Financial Solutions is a trade name of The Milford Bank. Infinex and The Milford Bank are not affiliated. Products offered through Infinex Investments, Inc. are NOT A DEPOSIT / NOT FDIC INSURED / NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY / NOT GUARANTEED BY THE BANK / MAY GO DOWN IN VALUE.

EMPLOYEE SPOTLIGHT



FARAH RANA LOAN SERVICING

How do you like working for The Milford Bank?

I absolutely LOVE it!

What is the best part of your job?

I love the environment and my coworkers. Sharon (MacKenzie) is the BEST manager ever. I have to figure out a way to chain her to her desk so she can't ever leave us.

How do you balance work and family?

Well, it can be a challenge with four kids. So after I leave the Bank for the day, I take a deep breath, then I put on my cape to tackle my other job. I wish I got personal/vacation days there too!

What organizations do you support and why?

I support United Way through the bank. I also support ICNA (Islamic Circle of North America) Relief, Helping Hand for Relief and Development where I sponsor one Orphan and Islamic Relief. I support all these organizations because it is one of the responsibilities of my religion to help those in need and less fortunate.

no pressure appointment today!

Name something that might surprise everyone to know about you.

My parents almost named me Rana. My name would have been Rana Rana or Rana Squared. Thank goodness they did not. They named me after an Iranian princess. Princess Farah which means happiness.

Recommend a book/TV show you read recently.

I would recommend my all-time favorite movie, animated and live action, Aladdin. I have watched it like a thousand times! He is my all-time favorite prince. I actually wanted to name my son Aladdin, but he would have probably resented me forever if I did.